03-15-2007



103383319

et

U.S. PTO 11/710514 02/26/2007

Page 1 of 1

Attorney's Docket No. 1005950-000922

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masoud Hajiaghajhani 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Texaco Inc. San Ramon, California and **Texaco Development Corporation** San Ramon, California 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): February 22, 2007 Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Security Agreement Merger Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other: 4. Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) **UNASSIGNED** [List Patent Numbers here] This document is being filed together with a new application. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick C. Keane Address: **Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839** P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title) 8. February 26, 2007 Date Patrick C. Keane Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02/27/2007 SSITHIB1 00000072 11710514 04 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Masoud Hajiaghajhani, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris. State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in SYTEM AND

METHOD FOR MONITORING A GROUND CONNECTION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. A having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith: bearing Serial No. _____ and filed on ____ , 200_ ; and WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and Interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof: WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof: NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America. Signed my hand at Houston

22th day of February

PATENT

Masoud Hajlaghajhani

REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0679

STATEN 1. Melissa Patangia	ENT BY WITNESS , whose full post office address is		
1600 Shith	Howtoh	. TX	77002
was personally present and did see	Masoud Hajiaghajhani Masoud Hajiaghajhani		
who is known to me, execute the abo	ove assignment on this	22	day of
February	, 200 7.		
J		_	
	Merins	Francis	Ź
	SIGNATUE		

Page 2 of 2